The Frick® XJS/XJF screw compressor is designed to com-
press a variety of gases in many different applications includ-
ing refrigeration, air conditioning, water chilling, wellhead
compression, gas gathering, and vapor recovery. Applications
include booster duty (low temperature/pressure), high (single)
stage, or swing duty compression.
Stepless Capacity Control - A hydraulically or manually ac-
tuated slide valve moves axially along the rotor mesh line to

are HNBR or Viton® O-rings.
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
						       XJF     120    S
				    SERIES
				     XJF Flanged Mount
				     XJS Foot Mount	 	 	    ROTOR LENGTH
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 S
	 	 	 	 ROTOR DIAMETER (mm)			   M
	 	 	 	 	 95	 	 	 	 L
	 	 	 	 	 120	 	 	 	 A
	 	 	 	 	 151	 	 	 	 N
ROTARY SCREW COMPRESSORS
MODELS XJS/XJF 95 THROUGH 151
070.510-SPC (MAR 13)
Page 3
DESIGN LIMITATIONS AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
COMPRESSOR MODEL
95S 95M 95L 120S 120M 120L 151A 151M 151L 151N
Approx Compr.
Wt. lb (kg)
XJS = 460 (209)
XJF = 660 (299)
XJS = 670 (305)
XJF = 840 (380)
XJS = N/A
XJF = 1195 (542)
Rotor Dia. mm 95 120 151
Gear Ratio
(Drive:Pinion)
Male rotor driven by integral gear set
66:31 55:42 60:37 66:31 55:42 60:37 51:46 55:42 60:37 64:33
Minimum Driver
Speed(1)(2) RPM
600(1)(2)
Maximum Driver
Speed RPM
3550 5772 4661 3550 5772 4661 6297 5332 4306 3600
Max. Input Power
to Rotor Shaft
BHP (KW)
100 (75) 208 (155) 400 (298)
Min. Breakaway
 Torque ft-lb (Nm)
3 (4.1) 4 (5.4) 5 (6.8)
Mass Moment
of Inertia(3)
ft2-lbm (m2-kg)
.9
(.038)(3)
.38
(.016)(3)
.55
(.023)(3)
2.2
(.093)(3)
.88
(.037)(3)
1.3
(.055)(3)
2.7
(.114)(3)
3.6
(.154)(3)
5.4
(.228)(3)
7.6
(.319)(3)
Suction Flange
in. (mm)
2-1/2 (64) 3 (96) 4 (102)(4) 5 (127)
Discharge Flange(5)
in. (mm)